
HOLY FAMILY PARISH 2022/2023 CONFIRMATION  SCHEDULE

NON-MANDATORY or NA
YEAR 1 ONLY
YEAR 2 ONLY

YEAR 1 & 2 TOGETHER

Event 1, 2, B

Attendance 
Mandatory 
(YES/NO) Liturgical Season Day Date Time Location Topic Catechist Witness

Parent Information Session #1 (Must Attend 1 of 2 Sessions) B NO Ordinary Time Sunday 08/07/22 5:15-6:30 PM Church / Hall
Parent Information Session #1 (Must Attend 1 of 2 Sessions) B NO Ordinary Time Sunday 08/14/22 5:15-6:30 PM Church / Hall

Program Welcome, Mass Walk Through, Opening Mass - Year 1 & 2 B YES Ordinary Time Sunday 08/28/22 2:30-5:00 PM Church Program Welcome / Review; Walkthrough the Encounter of the Mass, 
Celebration of Mass; Program Blessing

Year 1 Session #1 1 YES Ordinary Time Sunday 09/11/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall What Does It Mean To Be Catholic?
Year 2 Session #1 2 YES Ordinary Time Sunday 09/18/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Who Is The Holy Spirit?

Year 1 & 2 Combined Session #1 B YES Ordinary Time Sunday 09/25/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall The Real Presence - Bread of Life Discourse
Year 1 Session #2 1 YES Ordinary Time Sunday 10/02/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Is Jesus Really God?

REEL TALK MOVIE NIGHT #1 (See Service Hour Note Below) B NO Ordinary Time Friday 10/07/22 6:30-9:30 PM Church/Hall "Hunger Games" Starring Jennifer Lawrence
Year 2 Session #2 2 YES Ordinary Time Sunday 10/09/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall What is Sin?

Year 1 & 2 Combined Session #2 B YES Ordinary Time Sunday 10/16/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Scripture, Tradition & The Magisterium - What Role Do They Play In Our 
Faith

MANDATORY DIOCESAN SAFE ENVIRONMENT TRAINING B YES Ordinary Time SATURDAY 10/22/22 9:00-10:30 AM Church / Hall MANDATORY DIOCESAN SAFE ENVIRONMENT TRAINING
CHARITY CAR WASH #1 B NO Ordinary Time Saturday 10/22/22 10:30AM-2:30 PM PARKING LOT GROUP SERVICE OPPORTUNITY

SOLEMNITY OF ALL SAINTS (HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION) NA NA Ordinary Time Tuesday 11/01/22 NA NA NA
REEL TALK MOVIE NIGHT #2 (See Service Hour Note Below) B NO Ordinary Time Friday 11/04/22 6:30-9:30 PM Church/Hall "Gravity" Starring Sandra Bullock

Year 1 Session #3 1 YES Ordinary Time Sunday 11/06/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall What/Why Are The Sacraments?
Year 2 Session #3 2 YES Ordinary Time Sunday 11/13/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Catholic Moral Teaching

Year 1 & 2 Combined Session #3 B YES Ordinary Time Sunday 11/20/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall The Problem of Evil: How Can A Loving & All Powerful God Allow Evil
FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT NA NA Advent Sunday 11/27/22 NA NA NA

Year 2 Saint Paper - Draft 1 Due 2 NA Advent Wednesday 11/30/22 NA NA Year 2 Saint Paper Draft Due To Small Group Leader(s)
REEL TALK MOVIE NIGHT #3 (See Service Hour Note Below) B NO Advent Friday 12/02/22 6:30-9:30 PM Church/Hall "Avengers - Infinity War" Starring Everyone

Year 1 Session #4 1 YES Advent Sunday 12/04/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall The Ten Commandments
SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT NA NA Advent Sunday 12/04/22 NA NA NA

SOLEMNITY OF THE IMMACULATE CONCEPTION (HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION) NA NA Advent Thursday 12/08/22 NA NA NA
Year 2 Session #4 2 YES Advent Sunday 12/11/22 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall The Beatitudes

THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT (Gaudete Sunday) NA NA Advent Sunday 12/11/22 NA NA NA
FALL RETREAT DAY 1 (YEAR 1 ONLY) 1 YES Advent Saturday 12/17/22 8:00 AM-5:00 PM Church / Hall
FALL RETREAT DAY 2 (YEAR 1 ONLY) 1 YES Advent Sunday 12/18/22 7:00 AM-12:00 PM Church / Hall

FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT NA NA Advent Sunday 12/18/22 NA NA NA
ADVENT ENDS NA NA Advent Saturday 12/24/22 NA NA NA

CHRISTMAS NA NA Christmas Sunday 12/25/22 NA NA Christ is Born!
Year 2 Bishop Letter - Draft 1 Due 2 NA Christmas Friday 12/30/22 NA NA Year 2 Bishop Letter Draft Due To Small Group Leader(s)

Year 1 Session #5 1 YES Christmas Sunday 01/01/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Liturgical Calendar - What & Why?
SOLEMNITY OF MARY MOTHER OF GOD (HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION) NA NA Christmas Sunday 01/01/23 NA NA NA

REEL TALK MOVIE NIGHT #4 (See Service Hour Note Below) B NO Christmas Friday 01/06/23 6:30-9:30 PM Church/Hall "Avengers - Endgame" Starring Everyone
Year 2 Session #5 2 YES Christmas Sunday 01/08/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Progressing Through The Thresholds of Faith

Year 1 & 2 Combined Session #4 B YES Ordinary Time Sunday 01/15/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall The Value of Life From Conception to Natural Death
Mid Program Assessment On First Four Individual Year Sessions and First Three 

Combined Year Sessions (Different Assessment For Each Year)
B NA Ordinary Time M-F 01/26-01/20 NA Online ONLINE MID PROGRAM ASSESSMENT (On First Half Material Only)

Year 2 Saint Paper - Final Version Due 2 NA Ordinary Time Tuesday 01/31/23 NA NA Year 2 Saint Paper Final Version Due To Small Group Leader(s)
REEL TALK MOVIE NIGHT #5 (See Service Hour Note Below) B NO Ordinary Time Friday 02/03/23 6:30-9:30 PM Church/Hall "Frequency" Starring Dennis Quaid

Year 1 Session #6 1 YES Ordinary Time Sunday 02/05/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Year 1 Top 3: #3
Year 2 Session #6 2 YES Ordinary Time Sunday 02/12/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Year 2 Top 3: #3

Year 1 & 2 Combined Session #5 B YES Ordinary Time Sunday 02/19/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Faith vs Science: Which One Is True? Are They Compatible?
ASH WEDNESDAY NA NA Lent Wednesday 02/22/23 NA NA Lent (02/22/23-04/05/23)

Year 2 Sponsor Form Due 2 NA Lent Saturday 02/25/23 NA NA Sponsor Form Due
Year 2 Bishop Letter - Final Version Due 2 NA Lent Tuesday 02/28/23 NA NA Year 2 Bishop Letter Final Version Due To Small Group Leader(s)

REEL TALK MOVIE NIGHT #6 (See Service Hour Note Below) B NO Lent Friday 03/03/23 6:30-9:30 PM Church/Hall "Lady Bird" Starring Saoirse Ronan 
Year 1 Session #7 1 YES Lent Sunday 03/05/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Year 1 Top 3: #2
Year 2 Session #7 2 YES Lent Sunday 03/12/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Year 2 Top 3: #2

SPRING RETREAT DAY 1 (YEAR 2 ONLY) 2 YES Lent Friday 03/17/23 6:00-10:00 PM OFF SITE
SPRING RETREAT DAY 2 (YEAR 2 ONLY) 2 YES Lent Saturday 03/18/23 8:00 AM-10:00 PM OFF SITE

SPRING RETREAT DAY 3 (YEAR 2 ONLY) (Laetare Sunday) 2 YES Lent Sunday 03/19/23 7:00 AM-12:00 PM OFF SITE
Year 2 SPONSOR MEETING 2 YES Lent Saturday 03/25/23 9:30-10:30 Church/Hall Sponsor Meeting

CHARITY CAR WASH #2 B NO Lent Saturday 03/25/23 10:30-2:30 PARKING LOT GROUP SERVICE OPPORTUNITY
Year 1 Session #8 1 YES Lent Sunday 04/02/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Year 1 Top 3: #1

PALM SUNDAY NA NA Lent Sunday 04/02/23 NA NA Christ Enters Jerusalem in Triumph!
HOLY THURSDAY NA NA Triduum Thursday 04/06/23 NA NA The Holy Triduum

GOOD FRIDAY NA NA Triduum Friday 04/07/23 NA NA The Holy Triduum
EASTER VIGIL NA NA Triduum Saturday 04/08/23 NA NA The Holy Triduum

EASTER NA NA Easter Sunday 04/09/23 NA NA THE LORD IS RISEN!
Year 2 Session #8 2 YES Easter Sunday 04/16/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Year 2 Top 3: #1

Year 1 & 2 Combined Session #6 B YES Easter Sunday 04/23/23 5:15-7:00 PM Church / Hall Can You Be 90% Catholic? Can I Disagree With Church Teachings and Still Be
In Communion With The Christ's Church?

Final Program Assessment On Last Four Individual Year Sessions and Last Three 
Combined Year Sessions (Different Assessment For Each Year)

B NA Easter M-F 04/24-04/28 NA ONLINE ONLINE FINAL ASSESSMENT (On Second Half Material Only)

CONFIRMATION MASS 2 YES Easter Saturday TBD TBD Church / Hall The Gifts of the Holy Spirit Arrive

SERVICE HOUR NOTES FOR REEL TALK
1) Teens attending Reel Talk will be given 1 service hour for supporting our St. Vincent De Paul society by donating the following items in a bag: 2 Boxes of Pasta, 1 Jar of Tomato Sauce, 1 tube of toothpaste, 2 bars of soap, 2 cans of vegetables (corn or peas).
2) Teens attending Reel Talk will be given 1 service hour for supporting the Life Center of Santa Anna by donating one kitchen garbage bag full of gently used newborn to age 5 clothes. Clothes must be in good shape and clean.
3) Teens attending Reel Talk will be given 1 service hour for supporting the Life Center of Santa Anna by donating one box of diapers (sizes N, 1, 2, 5 & 6 only please) or pullups.
4) Teens can accumulate a maximum of 6 service hours through participating in Reel talk and donating items.

Optional Topics (Top 3 Vote Getters For Each Year Will Be Covered)
1) The Shroud of Turin - Is It Really Christ's Burial Cloth?
2) Our Lady of Guadalupe - What's the Big Deal?
3) Are Miracles for Real?
4) What is Catholic Marriage? What About Same Sex Unions?

10) Young People - What is Our Role In the Church?

5) LGBTQ+ - Our Culture In Conflict With The Church
6) Women In The Church - Equal Partners or Secondary Members?
7) What is the Bible?  Why should I believe anything it says?
8) Church Scandals - How Can We Still Believe When  Church Leaders Fail So Miserably?
9) Following Ones Conscience - What Happens If Your Conscience Conflicts With The Church?

Living The Faith in Our Culture - Living Counterculturally!

Living Faith In A Secular World

Program schedule and requirements for successful completion will be 
reviewed

EVENT LEGEND
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